

2. 07.02.2017 CRLA No.52 of 2017
Heard.
Admit.
Call for the L.C.R.

..

S.Pujahari, J.

3. 07.02.2017 Misc. Case No.157 of 2017
Heard. Realization of the fine amount shall remain stayed till disposal of the appeal.
The Misc. Case is disposed of.

..

S.Pujahari, J.

4. 07.02.2017 Misc. Case No.158 of 2017
Heard.
Considering the submissions and upon perusal of the materials on record, this Court is inclined to admit the appellant/petitioner to bail. Accordingly, the appellant/petitioner be released on bail in T.C. No.129 of 2013/ (VGR No.30 of 2007) of the court of learned Special Judge (Vigilance), Baripada on such terms and conditions as the trial court may deem it just and proper till disposal of the appeal.
The Misc. Case is disposed of.
Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

..

S.Pujahari, J.

BJ