

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 52 of 2017

Chandra Sekhar Panda **Appellant**

Mr. Niranjan Lenka,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha **Respondent**
(Vigilance)

Mr. Sanjay Das,
Senior Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

ORDER

15.04.2021

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up by video conferencing mode.
 2. This matter be listed on 01.07.2021 along with CRLA No.13 of 2017.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

RKM