



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 13 of 2017

Baidyanath Majhi and another

.....

Appellant

Ms. A. K. Dei, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha (Vigilance)

.....

Respondent

Mr. Niranjana Moharana,
Additional Standing
Counsel(Vigilance)

CRLA No. 52 of 2017

Chandra Sekhar Panda

.....

Appellant

None

-versus-

State of Odisha (Vigilance)

.....

Respondent

Mr. Niranjana Moharana,
Additional Standing Counsel (Vigilance)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

20.03.2026

Order No.

28.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. N. Moharana, learned Additional Standing Counsel for Vigilance prays for a short adjournment to make his submission.
2. List this case on 26.03.2026 for further hearing along with CRLA No. 52 of 2017.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Subhalaxmi